

## Athora publishes 2022 Sustainability Report

Hamilton, Bermuda, 19 July, 2023 - Athora Holding Ltd. ('Athora' or 'the Group'), a leading European savings and retirement services group, today published its 2022 Sustainability Report.

The publication highlights how Athora has implemented the Sustainability Strategy and Framework, which were introduced last year, with new actions and policies that further embed sustainable practices and processes across its operations.

These actions are aligned with the Group's four interrelated roles as an insurer, employer, corporate citizen and investor and include:

- The roll out of a new Group-wide approach to measure GHG emissions from business operations;
- The launch of a Group Sustainable Investment Policy designed to further incorporate sustainability considerations into investment analysis, decision-making processes and more;
- The implementation of Group Charitable Efforts guidelines with more than 660 hours of volunteer time and €680,000 directed towards good causes via corporate and employee donations; and
- The introduction of an Inclusion, Diversity and Equality (IDE) strategy and creation of the Athora Women's Inclusion Network (AWIN).

Henrik Matsen, Group Chief Strategy and Underwriting Officer commented: "We are committed to delivering on our Sustainability Strategy. The progress made in the last year has ensured that meaningful sustainability factors are more formally embedded in every area of our business. We have set solid foundations that will serve us well as we begin to transform greater ambitions into more concrete and measurable outcomes in line with our framework."

He added: "As this year's Sustainability Report reflects, our activities are deliberately and inextricably linked with our purpose and values – dare to be different; seek simplicity; care;



and do the right thing. Doing so means that, while cycles change and other priorities may evolve, sustainability will always be a key consideration in everything we do."

The publication of its second Sustainability Report demonstrates Athora's commitment to deliver long-term social value creation by operating in a way that is socially, environmentally, and economically sustainable.

The full Sustainability Report, Sustainability Strategy and Sustainable Investment Policy can be found at these links to our website:

- <u>2022 Sustainability Report</u>
- Sustainability Strategy
- <u>Sustainable Investment Policy</u>

ENDS

## **For information**

Media Relations: Stephen McGrath Stephen.mcgrath@athora.com T: +44 (0) 77317 49078

## **About Athora**

Athora is a leading European savings and retirement services group. We concentrate on the large and attractive traditional life and pensions market, with an ambition to become a leading provider of guaranteed savings and pensions products in Europe. We serve the needs of individual and corporate customers who continue to demand products offering safety of returns, and also provide innovative M&A and reinsurance solutions to other insurers seeking to enhance their capital position or enact strategic change. Athora's principal subsidiaries are Athora Netherlands N.V. (Amsterdam, Netherlands), Athora Belgium N.V./S.A. (Brussels), Athora Lebensversicherung AG (Wiesbaden, Germany), Athora Italia S.p.A (Italy) and Athora Life Re Ltd. (Bermuda). At 31 December 2022, Athora had Assets under management and administration (AuMA) of €74 billion, c.1,700 staff and approx. 2.7 million customers.

For more information, please visit: <u>www.athora.com</u> LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/athoragroup</u>